

## Sample Bequest Language Genetic Material Donation

Consider creating a legacy in the world of purebred dogs as you are thinking of updating or creating your estate plans. Plan for the future by creating a will or trust that could contribute in a way that is meaningful for you and supports tomorrow's purebred dogs. Your will or trust can create a bequest to the AKC Purebred Preservation Bank, Inc. a not-for-profit 501(c)(3) Delaware Corporation. Your gift may include the donation of genetic material (frozen semen). Below is suggested language to help you and your attorney in drafting your gift/bequest. It is recommended that you consult with an attorney licensed in your state.

**DONATION OF GENETIC MATERIAL** – I give AKC Purebred Preservation Bank, Inc. a not-for-profit 501 (c)(3) Delaware Corporation or its successor, all right, title and interest in the following personal property (insert detailed description of genetic material such as "the frozen semen of [insert breed, AKC registered name and number] stored at [insert address of frozen semen facility])."

For donation of genetic material, please complete the AKC PPB's genetic material application now: <a href="mailto:Donor Application Form">Donor Application Form</a> and send it to <a href="mailto:contact@akcppb.org">contact@akcppb.org</a> or to AKC Purebred Preservation Bank, Inc., 8051 Arco Corporate Drive, Raleigh, NC 27617.

If you have named AKC Purebred Preservation Bank, Inc. in your will or trust, please let us know so that we can ensure your gift is received according to your wishes <a href="mailto:contact@akc.ppb.org">contact@akc.ppb.org</a>.